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RICKE LRSS [Java IRERKA] WXKE, SREESUR Java HBRNE
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United States of America

India

Germany

United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

Canada
France
Brazil
Poland

Netherlands

RETPIRE 53.06 % MARSE—ITABIINRR 11-17 %, HIBRHENFLERIEFRE, RS
EAFRHEEEMIIRE 7y, HENX—QEERRX/LEBERIENREEN, RSFERE
MATRESR. FETH, SFRRE LXFFIEMIIB KRR,
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Younger than 5 years l 1.09%

5-10years -

25 - 34 years . 5.04%
35 - 44 years l 1.58%
45 - 54 years I 0.65%
55 - 64 years I 0.29%

Older than 64 years l 0.1%

FEMERNER, FIRENHNEAMEBRSERNLGNT, MENTFAREREHAFIFREN

AEARER, FREAEMRFELRE, b, 8%, FeX—_iERTFERMBE.

Under 18 years old

18-24 years old

25-34 years old

35-44 years old

45-54 years old

55-64 years old

65 years or older
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IRERR 50% WERHENFREFRETELUT, RIPBIAALREFHHERREEZN, HRtLETE
FR—aREARBEENRB T (FHWk.jpg) . FLIFREE, FHREMSIPLMNAFRIRE
KPR ZBBIRIKHALD.

Less than 1 year

1to 4 years

5to 9 years

10 to 14 years

15 to 19 years

20 to 24 years

25 to 29 years

30 to 34 years

35 to 39 years

40 to 44 years

45 to 49 years

More than 50 years

EEANMZIHRER, 852K, Bin, Bils, EPIRARSE, HEEPHNSEGLLERT 49.47%,
MRBERNEIIEFRNEREMRES T, EIMNEHBFFERRECAERIRIERTY. MRESH
NEAIRIRARASBGHLBEIAZIT43.73% , BlimiAZl 27.42%,
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Developer, full-stack
Developer, back-end

Developer, front-end

Developer, desktop or
enterprise applications

Developer, mobile
DevOps specialist
System administrator
Database administrator

Designer

Developer, embedded
applications or devices

Data scientist or
machine learning
specialist

Student

Engineer, data
Engineering manager
Data or business analyst
Developer, QA or test
Product manager

Academic researcher
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70% MISZHE 80% MEWHRAREEZCHMMNESSFHE, EPFREVARRESH, £
HERMEAY, X—RRRERMIVAERRESH, SENAFEVERRS, BERiKaIlL
ih, [IMBEREBNARFRLERE, EREENMA, SHSENERFI., HARFHAREENE—D
fE%H*J{IE nil ]Taﬁ Egﬂgﬁmﬁ’\kﬁg 7J {E FHRSIHRXIREERRESMN., BRSA

Primary/elementary l 2.97%
school ’

Secondary school (e.g. .
American high school, - L

German Realschule or
Gymnasium, etc.)

Some college/university
study without earning a
degree

Associate degree (A.A.,
A.S., etc.)

B 267
Bachelor’s degree (B.A., —
B.S., B.Eng., etc.)
Master’s degree (M.A.,
M.S., M.Eng., MBA, etc.) -

Professional degree (JD,
MD, etc.) ' it

Other doctoral degree
(Ph.D., Ed.D., etc.) . 3.08%

Something else '1.92%

AOfEx

gf;;o&ﬂgfélkﬁﬂikﬁfﬁﬁéﬁ 25-34 $27[8)., 1% 65 FELALMIZINER, NFE—ERANABCE
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Under 18 years old
18-24 years old
25-34 years old
35-44 years old
45-54 years old
55-64 years old
65 years or older
Prefer not to say | 0.33%
EFitaYERER, 91.67 % 251, 5.31 % FREXE, FRBESETLIEREM, (BRiIRBEIR

MEBESRXAKX. ZORBEFENERE, NRENSDEEFRSEHE—R, STEWESER
f#f2 BUG IB, EERGIXAVMERREBITERT, IRRIZIEZIE.

Man
Woman

Prefer not to say

Non-binary,
genderqueer, or gender
non-conforming

Or, in your own words: I 0.92%

1% WZIFERTMIIZELEINE, HPp—F2UALRE. 11.5% HEFHERFECHENEFRR
HTE, RLeBiRMiteEEENENXIIREETRKOER.

BEzHEE: 2021 StackOverflow FFREFEEEIRS



https://ld246.com/article/1630979899113

No
Prefer not to say
Yes

Or, in your own words:

Straight / Heterosexual
Prefer not to say
Bisexual

Gay or Lesbian

Prefer to self-describe:

Queer

8id 16,000 FZiHEHEE 7 XF EERNE, ik 10% HRIFERTMUISHEES. HIER
X—{TRERENG, FABASBPASHEKRTLN. SIMEIGEESERDND, (EREENED
SESEHS, EIMAEC, RIFSHEHBRRIFIEREDNSG.

| have an anxiety
disorder

| have a mood or
emotional disorder (e.g.
depression, bipolar
disorder)

| have a concentration
and/or memory disorder
(e.g. ADHD)

| have autism / an
autism spectrum
disorder (e.g.
Asperger's)

Or, in your own words: ' 1.81%

16,529 responses
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BAREX

CEEENFRNAEERRWEES. YTASEITAARKNR, RIZHEMBRIZ.

5 RRTNE, RAB=AMTIES. K RMFHRTREZEINREZIREX
mE ER—TIHRNES LFRR, ERGESFSEmERREMB.
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JavaScript
HTML/CSS
Python
SQL

Java
Node.js
TypeScript
C#

Bash/Shell

C++

PowerShell
Go
Kotlin

Rust
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B TFEH iR B REIS EftEuERE, REgiR o

MysQL | | 50.18%

PostgresQL | | 40.42%

sQLite | 32.18%

MongoDB | 27.7T%

Microsoft SQL Server | | 26.87%
Redis | 20.69%
MariaDB | | 17.19%
Firebase | | 16.17%
Elasticsearch | 13.27%
Oracle | 12.61%
DynamoDB o 7.3%
Cassandra 2.66%
IBMDB2 || 2.04%
Couchbase || 1.57%
S, i . BARERN ER, i—ELUARRNPRRNZE

BHE . A AEZAZWERRNZEREHLEZREIE. NEFIATHRE
£H . FEEEIRIN, FHEERZL.
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React.js
jQuery
Express
Angular
Vue.js
ASP.NET Core
Flask
ASP.NET
Django

Spring

Angular.js

Laravel

Ruby on Rails

Gatsby

FastAPI

Symfony

EFEEAERS



https://ld246.com/article/1630979899113

%ﬁ 90% HIZIFEEA Git, XRRIPEERRAFARARNESFTH, *6H
=l

Git

Docker

Yarn

Kubernetes

Unity 3D

Ansible

Terraform

Xamarin

nreal Engine

Puppet

Deno

Chef

Flow

Pulumi

*EARTEFRARRIEE IDE, BEEEERWLHNE, FRTEEGRS, W
FRRYE**IDEA, . LABiRE . [EEEE B, REHEE!
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@ H Xnip #E
Visual Studio Code
Visual Studio | | 33.03%
Notepad++ | - 29.71%
intelliJ | | 28.74%
Vim | | 2419%
Android Studio | | 22.22%
Sublime Text | | 20.47%
PyCharm [ 19.29%
Eclipse 15.87%

atom [N 12.04%

IPython/Jupyter | | 12.63%

Xcode | 1 11.07%
Webstorm [0 8.04%
PHPStorm [N 7.47%
NetBeans [ | 7.15%

Emacs || 5.3%

Neovim [ 4.99%

Rider [ 3.99%
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Windows | | 45.33%

Linux-based

MacOS

Windows Subsystem for
Linux (WSL) 2.29%

BSD | 0.18%

SihEEER M RETER . EERRERHRES IEREMRN.
BHNFERNRSERRFKR, HAZREIMASSHZLNBEAREN2FEEERE.

Google it

Visit Stack Overflow

Do other work and come
back later

Watch help / tutorial
videos

Call a coworker or friend

Go for a walk or other
physical activity

Play games
Panic

Meditate
Visit another developer

community (please
name):
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TiFiEX

81% WEWAAERLINRT, Lt 2020 FiY 83% BFF FiE, BirEM/AER. BHIPIERA
SEENTIFARELLGIM 2020 F4Y 9.5% IEINZFI 2021 F/Y 11.2%, KEERASRZEFRMAY
BRI, AEE2 L.

Employed full-time

Student, full-time

Independent contractor,
freelancer, or self-
employed

\[o] ern_ployed, but 3.55%
looking for work

Employed part-time 2.95%

Student, part-time 2.46%

Not employed, and not 1L47%
looking for work :

| prefer not to say 1.07%

Retired 0.39%

Bms, IEEIE, SRE, DevOps EXRMEHETIRITHFKERRS. EXEXER, BiISE
ITHEERBH—EER. EXE, S£ERFRARMEL, BFLARHNASTEENFKEES
Hftuak, TEE LRFFEEER.
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Engineering manager $95,976

Senior Executive (C-
Suite, VP, etc.) $94,996

Engineer, site reliability $84,000
DevOps specialist $70,264
Engineer, data $68,034

Scientist $64,859

Data scientist or $63.216
machine learning :
specialist

Data or business analyst $60,505

Product manager $60,000

Marketing or sales $58,772.5
professional "

Developer, desktop or $58 639
enterprise applications !

Developer, embedded $58 373
applications or devices 4

Developer, back-end $56,723

Developer, full-stack $56,038
Developer, QA or test $55,973
System administrator $55,271

Database administrator $55,224

Developer, game or
graphics $54,480

Educator $53,832
Designer $51,647
Developer, front-end $49,725

Academic researcher $49,457.5
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RETEEE, SRE, DevOps EXRABHFMES, (BIRMNEMIIEIHAEEL 10 FRHTIL
18, BIRRFRIWNFFIERIFHFMHZSE 8, (BFIIMS, MIINRKERD. &iHTEAFIIHE
10 LA ERYZIE, (BIIAZIERITAY.
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100,000

Developer Type

Manager

95,000

90,000

85,000

80,000

75,000

70,000

Scientist

65,000 Data/Biz
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Product

DeveloperDevalope=
60,000 Full-stRack-end A
SysDB

55'000 EdUCath

Academic Front-end Jesigner
50,000
45,000 Mobile
40,000

11.0 115 12.0 125 13.0 135

Average years of professional experience
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43,676 responses

Language

Clojure

Scala RBY

Groovy

Bash/Shell
PowerShell Objective-C

HS Julia

R

PY
Uz Assembly

Node.js Js Ba

a
7]
=
=
m
w
=
=
-
1]
>
c
2
5
@
=

Kotlin
Java

13 14 15 16

Average years of professional experience

mE—EIPEXTFHRESHHERT, RA—RLERT, BBARULIECESS, itbllthtt
s://insights.stackoverflow.com/survey/2021, XRIRSEETFIIRELEK 181 MEZR/HEXAY 83,43
SZHEFEZARBREESTIETCER 2021 ££ 5 B 25 HE 2021 £ 6 B 15 Bi#17.
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SRRRFATHEEERRREN, AHEEAEEE, WEI)THREMTWERRBHEER. MR
THEFAAZSHILIENEZSS, IR7 2021 FREEEMERRY, Milikhttps:/insights.stacko
erflow.com/survey, IBEIBENMAIESEEL, AJLEARSERES [stackoverflow] FREILATF
DELURFIBIZHENCRER. TEFRT.

Which of the following options best describes you today? Here, by "developer" we
mean "someone who writes code." *

O | am a developer by profession

O | am not primarily a developer, but | write code sometimes as part of my work

O | used to be a developer by profession, but no longer am

O | am a student who is learning to code

O | code primarily as a hobby
(O None of these

|

L @ < @ A W@ N

| e e e
s W N = O

15

MainBranch

| am a developer by profession

| arn a student who is learning to code
| am not primarily a developer, but | write code sometimes as part of my work
| am a developer by profession

| am a developer by profession

| am a student who is learning to code
| code primarily as a hobby

| am a student who is learning to code
| am a developer by profession

| am a developer by profession

| am a developer by profession

| am a developer by profession

| am a developer by profession

I am a student who is learning to code

| used to be a developer by profession, but no longer am

_Emplumnunt

Independent contractor, freelancer, or self-employed
Student, full-time

Student, full-time

Employed full-time

Indepandent contractor, freelancer, or self-employed
Student, part-time

| prefer not to say

Student, full-time

Employed part-time

Employed full-time

Employed full-time

Employed full-time

Employed full-time

Empiloyed full-time

Mot employed, but looking for work

RIEEARS [Java RERR] WlXE, SREESMR Java BRNE

Country

Slovakia

Netherlands
Russian Federatic
Ausfria

United Kingdom
United States of /
United States of /
Malaysia

India

Sweden

United Kingdom
Spain

Germany

Peru

United Kingdom «
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